PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dwight T. Tomes	07/29/1988
Arthur Weissinger	07/29/1988

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.	
Street Address:	7250 N.W. 62nd Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 552	
City:	Johnston	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-0552	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6258999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: calvo@woodcock.com

WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Cira Centre, 12th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DDPH-L1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janis Calvo

Total Attachments: 1

501053603

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0684

REEL 4916 FRAME43

Serial No. 205515 Filed: June 10, 1988 Case 0002 US

ASSIGNMENT

For one Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration received from Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having an office and place of business at Johnston, County of Polk, State of Iowa, United States of America, Dwight T. Tomes of 8 Beechwood, Cumming, Dallas County, Iowa, United States of America, and Arthur Weissinger of 4100 Ovid Avenue, Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa, United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention in Stable Transformation of Plant Cells, as set forth in the application signed by us, Serial No. 205,155, filed June 10, 1988, Attorney Docket No. 0002 US, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and said invention; and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing said invention to Pioneer Hi-Bred to International, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by me or on my behalf.

Signed by me on the date hereinafter set forth

7/29/88

Name

7/29/88

Date

7/29/88

Date

State of Iowa)
County of Polk) SS.

On July _____, 1988 before me personally appeared Dwight T. Tomes and Arthur Weissinger, to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

Debbie K. Rfundheller Notary Public

My Commission expires

Sept 18, 1988

J.H

PATENT REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 12/30/2009